(1.) Dividend Rates - Dividends are determined by the Board of Directors, which declares the dividend rate monthly. Dividends will be 
paid and compounded monthly. The dividend rate is determined by the account balance each month. (2.) Minimum Balances and Deposits - The minimum 
initial deposit shall be at least One Thousand Five-Hundred Dollars ($1,500). The smallest amount that will be accepted as an additional deposit is One Hundred 
Dollars ($100). If the average daily balance for the period is below $1,500, the account shall not earn dividends. (3.) Withdrawals - The minimum withdrawal